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county is authorized to negotiate and sell the same for not less than
par and accrued interest, and, with the proceeds thereof, to pay and
take up all such outstanding warrants, or such county may exchange
said bonds with the owners and holders of such warrant, dollar for
dollar, principal and interest, if any.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved April 7, 1921. .

CHAPTER 183—S. F. No. 488,

An act to legalize certain payments of salary heretofore made to
the county auditor and county treasurer in certain counties.

Be it enacted by the legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. Payment of salaries to County Auditor and Coun-

ty Treasurer in certain Counties legalized.—That in all counties
in this state where the salary of the County Auditor is fixed by Sec-
tion 823 General Statutues of 1913 as amended by Chapter 269 Laws
of 1919 and the salary of the County Treasurer is fixed by Section
873 General Statutes of 1913 as amended by Chapter 247 Laws of
1919, and in which said Counties the assessed valuation for the pur-
poses of taxation does not exceed six million dollars, and in which
said counties during the year 1920 the county auditor and the county
treasurer under the direction of the County Board were actually
paid a salary in excess of $1500.00 each but not exceeding $2100.00
each, such payment of salary are hereby legalized and made valid.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved April 7f 1921.

CHAPTER 184—S. F. No. 493.

An act in reference to the bonds of municipal corporations al-
ready or hereafter issued to refund their floating indebtedness.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. Definition.—"Municipal corporation," as used

herein means any of the corporations enumerated in Section 1847,
General Statutes, 1913.

Sec. 2. Bonds legalized.—All bonds heretofore issued by any
municipal corporation for the purpose of refunding its floating in-
debtedness are hereby legalized and made binding obligations of such
corporation.

Sec. 3. Proceedings legalized.—When any municipal corpo-
ration shall have heretofore begun proceedings through its governing


